
INVITATION FOR BIDS (IFB) 

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT, NORTHERN PROVINCE 

MUSALI PRADESHIYA SABHA  

WORLD BANK / EU FUNDED  

LOCAL DEVELOPMENT SUPPORT PROJECT  

 

1. The Democratic Socialist Republic of Sri Lanka has received a Loan/Credit from World Bank (WB)/EU 

towards the cost of Local Development Support Project (LDSP), and intends to apply part of the proceeds 

of this Loan/Credit to payments under the LDSP PT3 to the below mentioned Contracts. 

 

2. The Chairman, Local Authority Procurement Committee (LAPC) on behalf of Musali Pradeshiya Sabha 

now invites sealed bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the Work(s) listed in the table below;  

 

 

3. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB) Procedure.  

 

4. To be eligible for contract award, the successful bidder shall not have been blacklisted and shall have 

been required valid CIDA Registration in Building Construction / Road for the Grade mentioned in the 

table above and possess valid Business or Company Registration. 

 

5. Qualification requirements to qualify for contract award are given in Section 4 (Qualification 

Information) and Section 5 (Bidding Data/Schedule) in the Bidding Document. 

 

  

No Contract No. Name of the Contract 

Estimated 

Civil Cost  

(Rs. Mn) 

Required 

CIDA 

Grade  

Required Bid Security 

Contract 

period 

Bid  

Validity 

Period 

Bid Bond 

Amount 

(Rs.) 

Validity 

Period 

01 
LDSP/NP/M

N/MUPS/20

24/PT3/01 

Construction of 

Shopping Units at 

Chilawaththurai 

13.842 

Building 

C6 or 

above 

210,000.00 28.08.2024 
119  

Days 
31.07.2024 

02 
LDSP/NP/M

N/MUPS/20

24/PT3/03 

Re-Construction of 

Vellimalai School 

Road 

3.791 

Road 

C8 or 

above 

60,000.00 31.07.2024 
84  

Days 
03.07.2024 

03 
LDSP/NP/M

N/MUPS/20

24/PT3/04 

Construction of 

Sinhala 

Puthukudiyiruppu 

Beach Road 

7.472 

Road 

C7 or 

above 

115,000.00 28.08.2024 
84  

Days 
31.07.2024 



6. Interested bidders may obtain further information from Chairman, Musali Pradeshiya Sabha, 

Chilawathurai, Mannar [Telephone No: 023-2223871 / Fax No: 023-2051672 / Email ID: 

musalips@gmail.com] and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address Musali Pradeshiya Sabha, 

Chilawathurai, Mannar from 08:30 hrs to 15:00 hrs on normal working days.  

 

7. A complete set of Bidding Documents in English language may be purchased by interested bidders on 

the submission of a written application to the Chairman, Musali Pradeshiya Sabha, Chilawathurai, 

Mannar from 12th of April 2024 until 02nd of May 2024 from 09:00 hrs to 15:00 hrs on normal working 

days upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rupees Four thousand / Rupees Three thousand five 

hundred as per the Estimated civil cost (Rs. 4,000.00 / Rs. 3,500.00). The method of payment will be by 

Cash.  

 

8. Bids shall be delivered with duplicate to the address at Chairman, Musali Pradeshiya Sabha, 

Chilawathurai, Mannar on or before 03rd May 2024 at 10:30 hrs. Late bids will be rejected.  Bids will be 

opened soon after closing in the presence of the bidders’ representatives who choose to attend. 

 

9. All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid-Security, as mention in the table above. Bid Security shall be 

valid up to the date mentioned in the table above, shall be same in the Sub Clause 16.2 of Section 5 

(Bidding Data) / Schedule Clause 16. 

 

10. The Pre-Bid Meeting will be held on 24th of April 2024 at 10:30 hrs at the Main Office of Musali 

Pradeshiya Sabha, Chilawathurai, Mannar. 

  

The address (es) referred to above is (are):  

 

 

 

Chairman,  

Local Authority Procurement Committee (LAPC) 

 

Musali Pradeshiya Sabha  

Chilawathurai, Mannar. 

Tel No:  023-2223871  

Fax No:  023-2051672  

Email ID:  musalips@gmail.com 


